
SAMAR STUDY HALL 
KUNDESHWARI KASHIPUR 

 

School Fixture 2025–26 
 

April 2025 
School reopens for New Session – 7th April 2025 (Monday) 

Thursday   10th April    Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

Monday   14th April    Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 

Friday   18th April    Good Friday (Holiday) 

 

May 2025 
Saturday   3rd May    Veer Keshari Chand Shaheed Diwas (Holiday) 

Saturday  10th May   Parents Teacher Association Meeting 

Monday   12th May    Buddh Purnima (Holiday) 

Tuesday  13th May   PA – I Begins 

Wednesday 21st May   Summer Vacations Begin (Pre Nursery to VIII) 

 

June 2025 
Monday  2nd June   Summer Vacations for Classes IX to XII 

 

July 2025 
Thursday  3rd July   School Reopens for Classes (Pre. Nursery to XII) 

Wednesday  16th July    Harela (Holiday) 

Saturday  26th July   Parents Teacher Association Meeting 

 

August 2025 
Saturday   9th August    Rakshabandhan (Holiday) 



Friday   15th August    Independence Day Celebration 

Saturday   16th August    Janamashtami (Holiday) 

Saturday  30th August   Parents Teacher Association Meeting 

 

September 2025 
Friday   5th September   Id-e- Milad/Milad-un –Nabi (Holiday) 

Saturday   6th September   Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday) 

Monday  8th September  Term 1 Examination Begins 

Monday   22nd September   Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti (Holiday) 

 

October 2025 
Wednesday        1st October   Maha Navmi (Holiday) 

Thursday  2nd  October   Dussehra/Gandhi  Jayanti (Holiday) 

Saturday  4th October   Reports Day 

Tuesday  7th October   Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday) 

Monday  20th- 23rd October  Diwali Holidays  

Tuesday  28th October  Chhatt Puja (Holiday) 

 

November 2025 
Saturday  1st November  Egaas–Bagwal (Bagless Day) (Holiday) 

Wednesday  5th November  Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

Friday  14th November  Annual Function (Tentative Date) 

 

December  2025 

Thursday   25th December  Christmas Day (Holiday) 

Wednesday 31st December  Winter Vacations Begins 

Monday   24th November   Guru Teg Bahadur Shaheed Diwas (Holiday) 

 
Mon- Saturday  1st – 6th December  December Annual Sports Week

5th DecemberMonday                1 Pre-Board Examination – I / PA- II 



 

January 2026 
Thursday  8th January   Pre-Board Examination – II  

Tuesday   13th January   Lohri (Holiday) 

Wednesday  14th January   Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 

Thursday  15th January   School Reopens 

Friday   23rd January   Vasant Panchami (Holiday) 

Monday   26th January   Republic Day Celebration 

 

February  2026 
Tuesday   3rd February   Shab - e-  Baarat (Holiday) 

Saturday  15th February   Maha Shivratri (Holiday) 

Term 2 Examination begins   As per CBSE Board Examination 

 

March 2026 
Tuesday   3rd & 4th March  Holi (Holiday) 

Friday   20th March    Alvida Jumma (Holiday) 

Saturday   21st March     Eid-ul- Fitr (Holiday) 

Thursday   26th March    Ram Navmi (Holiday) 
 

April 2026  
Monday  6th April    New Session Begins (2026 – 2027) 

 

 

 

*Holidays can be subject to change. 

 

 

******************** 


